oy, IMPPLICATIO

Health Department  FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION

TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME (Ar 03 A
AGENCY REVIEW: DATE __| - 1d-14

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO:

CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED:
O CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) NEW STRUCTURE(S)
0O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0O ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
0O REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0O REPLAGE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500° OF ANY RESERVOIR?
0O CREATE NEWLOT(S) O  YES
O BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION K NO

[3x_ BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS:

O RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)
O COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
O  INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

PROPERTY OWNER(S) Paul S. DiMacco

DAYTIME PHONE Y42 "¢ & -OIC0  cELL FAX
MAILING ADDRESS 2 &4 (duarry Ave Beltiere MDD 21214

STREET { CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT _ 2

DAYTIME PHONE 442 424223 ~O\§x_‘) CELL FAX -

MAILING ADDRESS 28 Y4 G)uarm Ave Pabttmace. MDD 212t
STREET' CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT’S ROLE: @ BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT

PROPERTY LOCATION

SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME €\« AN\ A K XA OTNO. _ 2
PROPERTY ADDRESS 1 75] & b\ncﬁeycc:cl R we&i- Fnena\sfup 2i79Y
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE

TAX MAP PAGE(S) GRID 2| PARCEL(S) & [ é’lé*#&a35 PROPOSED LOT SIZE .3

AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A
SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. | ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.0.S.H.A. AND

“MISS UTILITY” REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASEWT&R: R%IEW OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN.
TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT.

N SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410)313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH

HD-216 (2/03) _ PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)



DATE TEST# | DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF | P/FH
1" DROP | 2" DROP | 2ND INCH

REMARKS _
SANITARIAN BACKHOE OTHERS
TEST HOLES USED IN SDA AVG:PERCTIME_. ___ SQ.FT/BR

TRENCH WIDTH INLET DEPTH MAX BOTDERWY 1. EFFECTIVE SW,

e



. APPLICATION

Health Department FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION

TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME Gr 555315

AGENCY REVIEW: DATE | H':)J 1Y

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO:

CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED:
O CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) NEW STRUCTURE(S)
0O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM O ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
0O REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM O REPLACE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR?
0O CREATE NEWLOT(S) Q  YES
0O  BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION )( NO

[ BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS:

0O RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)
O COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
O  INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

PROPERTY OWNER(S) _FPaw) S: Di Macco

DAYTIME PHONE 442~ & -OICD  ceLL FAX
MAILING ADDRESS _2 &4 Qucitry Ave Boltimnre. MO 2121

STREET [ CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT P

DAYTIME PHONE &Y A ~O ) CELL FAX

MAILING ADDRESS _ 2384494 G?chrm Ave Patbincce. MD _2l2il
STREET -J CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT'S ROLE: @ BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT

PROPERTY LOCATION

SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME €\« AN e K, RextfoyLOT NO. 3

PROPERTYADDRESS 1 75] & U\ncﬂeruoec)ci RA wcs{- F ngnASHO 20794
STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE

TAX MAP PAGE(S) 9 GRID A PARCEL(S) _Z \/r H&#S(o&‘s PROPOSED LOT SizE 41

AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-
ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A
SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. | ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR OMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND

*MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UPON SATISF
TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. ' '
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM

7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410)313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH

=' /IEW OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN.

/SfGNATURE OF APPLICANT

HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)


http:M.O.S.HA

AP

DATE TEST# | DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF | P/FH
1" DROP | 2" DROP | 2ND INCH

REMARKS
SANITARIAN BACKHOE OTHERS
TEST HOLES USED IN SDA AVG. PERC TIME SQ. FT/BR

TRENCH WIDTH INLET DEPTH MAX. BOT DEPTH EFFECTIVESW____



ooy, IMPPLICATION

Health Department  FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION

TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME (Ap 555301

AGENCY REVIEW: paTE_ /)-) Q“ \‘:}

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO:

CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED:
O CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) NEW STRUCTURE(S)
0O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0O ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
0O REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM O REPLAGE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500° OF ANY RESERVOIR?
O CREATE NEWLOT(S) O YES
0O BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION K NO

5. BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS:
0O RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)
0O COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
O INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

PROPERTY OWNER(S) Pauw) S: DiMacco

DAYTIME PHONE _442 “¢p & -OIC0  cELL FAX
MAILING ADDRESS _2 84y Quarry Ave Baltimare MDD 21 2ii

STREET 1 CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

<

APPLICANT _ B2

DAYTIME PHONE 44 2 A -C ) CELL FAX

MAILING ADDRESS _38 94 Quasty Ave Pathimace. MD 212t
STREET - CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT'S ROLE: C_DEVELOPER BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT

PROPERTY LOCATION - " [
SUBDIVISIONPROPERTY NAME_€nd o€ Underuacod Rl (Soxdhs) ~SReskerfoporio. Y
PROPERTY ADDRESS 1751 S - Undertoaad R West Friendshio  2i79¢

STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE
TAX MAP PAGE(S) 9 GRID__2A{ PARCEL(S) _Z ﬁo‘} B35 PROPOSEDLOTSIZE - ﬁ

AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A

SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. | ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.0.S.H.A. AND

“MISS UTILITY" REQUIREMENTS. APPROVAL IS BASED UWACTOR OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN.
TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT.

“— SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH

HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)


http:M.O.S.HA

AP

TRENCHWIDTH _ .~ INLETBEPTH _

DATE TEST# | DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF | P/F/H
1" DROP | 2" DROP | 2ND INCH
REMARKS
SANITARIAN ) BACKHOE OTHERS
_ TEST HOLES USED IN SDA__ AVG, PERG.TIME ‘SQ/FT/BR

%




Howard County A P L CATE 0

Health Department  FOR PERCOLATION TESTING AND SITE EVALUATION

TEST DATE(S) TEST TIME @P 555 3 ;u
AGENCY REVIEW: DATE_[]- JgH‘_—t

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

I HEREBY APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TESTING/EVALUATION PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PERMIT(S) TO:

CHECK AS NEEDED: CHECK AS NEEDED:
0O CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM(S) NEW STRUCTURE(S)
O REPAIR/ADD TO AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM O ADDITION TO AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
0O REPLACE AN EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM 0O REPLAGE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE
CHECK ONE: IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN 2500' OF ANY RESERVOIR?
O CREATE NEWLOT(S) 0 YES
0 BUILD ON AN EXISTING LOT IN A SUBDIVISION X NO

[sx_ BUILD ON AN EXISTING PARCEL OF RECORD

THE TYPE OF STRUCTURE IS:
0O RESIDENTIAL WITH PROPOSED BEDROOMS IN THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE (NOTE UNKNOWN IF APPROPRIATE)
O COMMERCIAL (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/ CUSTOMERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)
0O  INSTITUTIONAL/GOVERNMENT (PROVIDE DETAIL OF NUMBERS AND TYPES OF EMPLOYEES/USERS ON ACCOMPANYING PLAN)

PROPERTY OWNER(S) Pacd S. DiMacco

DAYTIME PHONE 443 “ ¢ & ~CIAD  cELL FAX
MAILING ADDRESS _2 B4 ucrry Ave Beltimance MWD 2121

STREET { CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

Y

APPLICANT _ £

DAYTIME PHONE 442~ GOA -O V) CELL FAX

MAILING ADDRESS _38 14 (Quarty Ave Pothimece. __MD 2124
STREET -t CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP

APPLICANT'S ROLE: @ BUILDER BUYER RELATIVE/FRIEND REALTOR CONSULTANT

PROPERTY LOCATION

SUBDIVISION/PROPERTY NAME Koyt OT NO. '

PROPERTY ADDRESS 1751 & Oinde 4900(1 QJ JAG«S{' Fne‘xﬁsf-lg 2i79¢

STREET TOWN/POST OFFICE

TAX MAP PAGE(S) GRID_ A PARCEL(S) Z/ﬂa* B35  PROPOSED LOT SizE 1Y

. AS APPLICANT, | UNDERSTAND THE FOLLOWING: THE SYSTEM INSTALLED SUBSEQUENT TO THIS APPLICATION IS ACCEPT-

ABLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THIS APPLICATION IS COMPLETE WHEN ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND A
SUITABLE SITE PLAN HAVE BEEN RECEIVED. | ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL M.O.S.H.A. AND

“MISS UTILITY” REQUIREMENTS. APPRQVAL IS BASED UWFAQTO REV OF A PERC CERTIFICATION PLAN.
TEST RESULTS WILL BE MAILED TO APPLICANT. o

A A
» SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM
7178 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 (410) 313-2640 FAX (410)313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 TOLL FREE 1-877-4MD-DHMH

HD-216 (2/03) PLEASE SUBMIT ORIGINALS ONLY (BY MAIL OR IN PERSON)
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DATE TEST# | DEPTH START BREAK STOP TIME OF | PIFH
1"DROP | 2" DROP | 2ND INCH
REMARKS
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TEST HOLES USED IN SDA AVG.PERCTIME. ' sQFtERIT
TRENCH WIDTH INLET DEPTH max. BoT DEPTH LMV e etivie st L

e



HOWARD COUNTY PERC TEST REPORT
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Drive Columbia, MD 21045
Howard C()unty (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department Website: www.hchealth.org

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

Date: April 2, 2015

To: Benchmark Engineering, Inc.
C/o John Carney
Via E-mail: jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com

RE: Percolation Testing Report - Streaker Property
1751 South Underwood Road
Tax Map 9, Parcel 2

Mr. Carney,

Percolation testing was conducted on the referenced property and completed on
March 25, 2015. The purpose for conducting these percolation tests was for an
anticipated establishment of sewage disposal areas for four lots.

A total of (22) twenty-two test holes were evaluated and twenty were found to be
satisfactory with moderate percolation. Two were found to be unsatisfactory and cannot
be used in the establishment of the septic areas. Acceptable ranges for recommended
inlet and trench bottom depth, and usable sidewall are indicated, and may be confirmed
at the time of installation for the twenty (20) percolation test holes which were
satisfactory. Field data collected is shown on the Percolation Test Worksheet enclosed
with this letter.

All percolation tests conducted were standard tests, measuring rate of fall for a
pre-wet period followed by measurement and recordation of the time required for the
water level to drop 1 inch. Areas that may be included in a septic reserve are
represented by test locations having satisfactory soil conditions. The area of the septic
reserve must be at least 10,000 square feet, though Howard County Code [3.805.A.2.X]
requires that the area be large enough to accommodate an initial drain field and two
repair drain fields for the planned residence.

The next step in this process is to submit a Percolation Certification Plan to confirm
the design of the septic reserve area for this lot. If you have any questions regarding this
evaluation or requirements for the Percolation Certification Plan, please contact me at the
above address or by telephone at (410) 313-2775.

Respectfully,

Dana Bernard, REHS/RS
Environmental Specialist Il
Enclosures (5)
Cc: File
Mr. Paul S. Di Marco
Via E-mail: pdimarco@howardcountymd.gov
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ENCHMARK
‘i': ‘ “‘ '-
ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 Baltimore National Pike « Suite 315 - Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax)

To:_HoWA? o Caoymt™{ Hesapt

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

= .gf/%/ 15 |
ATTENT!

OANA B NAROD
RE:

AveneR YRar A

YAlsro Pepe (Zea

AR

Mached
Ijl/ﬁ'ints

[ Invoices

WE ARE SENDING YOU

[1 Photocopies
[ Specifications

[] Under separate cover via

the following items

L1 Samples
L1 Other

[ Originals
L1 Change Order

COPIES of No. of SHEETS

DESCRIPTION

Z |

rAWen vegc (EeT

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below
B/For your use

[l For Comment
[l For Review

REMARKS:

L1 As requested

O For Approvai
L1 Other

SOTIC_ATeAS Caibicl A5 AECONEDS,

/

COPY TO: \_[/

NAD

RECEIVED BY:

Al ~7
It enJ‘osur-Ls aJ'e not as note\, kindly notify us at once.

SIGNED: JJ Coi4 Q‘»LG’




BENCHMARK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ENGINEERING, INC.
8480 Baltim(zr1eoN:|éi§réiloF;ike * Suite 315 .4EI(I)ic4%ttr, %lg; :/I(?:ry)l(a)md 21043 "
PRO el a DATE PROJECT No.
N/ Zé66 /

ATTENTION
DF ga  [oorvisdl

/ /. = _,G' e e

Fi
& —

= * -
Keoised 70 g Fla..

WE ARE SENDING YOU OAftached [J Under separate cover via the following items
[1 Photocopies Uﬁnts U Originals [ Samples
[ Specifications O Invoices [] Change Order [ Other
COPIES of No. of SHEETS DESCRIPTION
-— ( [ €5 /ij (I~ (ct n

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below

[ For Comment B/Fopyour use ] For Approval
- [ For Review IS/A(S requested [ Other //H C
REMARKS:
COPYTOI_____~ |/ — —— )
7\ =7 ) s .
RECEIVEDBY: _[/ Y ( NA~D SIGNED: J b (Braps
If e closurbs ;ﬁ t}sjnot‘ed, kif‘ﬁly notify us at once. /



Williams, Jeffrey

From: Williams, Jeffrey

Sent: Wednesday, January 07, 2015 9:14 AM

To: 'Chris Malagari’

Cc: jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com; Paul DiMarco; Bernard, Dana
Subject: RE: Streaker Property

The BaA soil unit is pretty well sited based on the large swale running through the property. For new subdivisions, we do
not test in or on the boundary of wet season soils when not in wet season. The only time we consider doing such a thing
is on a repair or if the soil unit is clearly misplaced. As it stands, we can go in two directions here: we could test in the
areas shown on the existing test plan, but we will not test the lower holes of lots 1 and 4 until we season, or you could
submit a revised test plan showing the sewage disposal areas moved away from the wet season boundary in order to
test everything at once. Thanks

Jeff

From: Chris Malagari [mailto:cmalagari@bei-civilengineering.com]
Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 1:59 PM

To: Williams, Jeffrey

Cc: jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com; Paul DiMarco

Subject: Streaker Property

Jeff: | understand through Paul DiMarco that we have a perc date for the Streaker Property on February 19" to perc all
4 lots. That is good news! Paul mentioned to us that you would like us to move the proposed perc areas upsiope on
proposed lot #1 and 4. We all know the accuracy of the soil maps so we would like to perc the holes in the location
shown on the perc testing plan. If the lower holes show signs of mottling or are marginal in perc rate then we can slide a
few vertical feet up slope and test again. Paul had some preliminary soil probing done near the proposed easement
shown on Lot 1 and we believe that it showed successful soils. Lot 4 might be a bit more challenging if we have to move
the septic easement up-slope so for now we would rather test in the location shown and move if necessary. Can this be
accommodated? Thanks, Chris '

Christopher A. Malagari P.E., NSPE
President/Principal
Benchmark Engineering, Inc.

8480 Baltimore National Pike
Suite 315

Ellicott City, Md. 21043
410-465-6105 (0)

410-465-6644 (fax)
www.bei-civilengineering.com

Since 1998...
Thank you for your business and confidence in our Engineering/Surveying services.

We will continue to strive to be the Benchmark of Excellence!



http:www.bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:jcarney@bei-civilengineering.com
mailto:mailto:cmalagari@bei-civilengineering.com

Christopher A. Mal i, P.E., President
B ENCHMARK - Donaﬂz Zp NT;son, g.g.g,al?.s., Vice ‘Ersgs;:jrént

i ™\
&K ENGINEERS A LAND SURV'EYORS A PLANNERS \

Ellicott City, MD

ENGINEERING INC 410-465-211 8?465-66443}1(‘) ;).(371-3505

April 27, 2015

Dana Bernard

Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program

8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Streaker Property
Revised Percolation Certification Plan

Dear Dana:

This letter is in response to your email comments dated April 23, 2015 on the above referenced
property. The following is a point by point response:

1. Revise line 3, the following statement should be added. All septic systems must use the “Best
Available Technology”. And will be designed and verified by the engineer.

Response: The statement has been added.

2. Inthe General Notes the following statement must be added,” All wells must be drilled prior
to final recordation of the final plat and before the release of any building permit.”
Response: The general note has been added.

3. Howard County Code requires the topography to be verified/field run at two-foot intervals
and a statement in the general notes certifying such. Howard County GIS is adequate in most
cases for a test plan, but not for the percolation certification plan.

Response: The perc test locations have been field surveyed with elevations to verify the
actual elevations. General Note #4 has been revised to indicate that.

4. Revise line 4 to reflect your field run and verification.

Response: General Note #4 has been updated.

5. Show a different symbol for the existing wells and the proposed wells.
Response: The existing well and proposed wells are now shown in different symbols.
The Legend has been updated.

6. Revise line 6, Certification is spelled incorrectly.
Response: The spelling has been corrected.

7. Each lot must show square footage of septic easement for verification.

Response: The areas of the septic easements are now provided in square feet.

Should you have any additional questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Project Manager

8480 Baltimore National Pike ¢ Suite 315 « Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 « www.bei-civilengineering.com
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BENCHMARK

ENGINEERING, INC.
8480 Baltimore National Pike » Suite 315 « Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
410-465-6644 (Fax)
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

ENGINEERING, INC.
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BENCHMARK

ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 Baltimore National Pike * Suite 315 ¢ Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

410-465-6105 410-465-6644 (Fax)

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
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SOILS CHART - SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND PAGE 4

\/ e i :
i
LLIAM E.,

?\/

SYMBOL

HYDRIC |HYDROLOGIC GROUP [ALTERNATE GROUP

NAME

BaA*

BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES

YES

GoA

GLENELG LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES

GgB

GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES

GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

GgC
GnB*

YES

GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES

MaC

WOWG-J*DJU

MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES

* |INDICATES HYDRIC SOILS
#+ HIGHLY ERODIBLE, K>0.35, AND/OR 15% OR GREATER SLOPES

TAKEN FROM THE NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY, AUGUST 2014.
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| CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS
BASED ON FIELD WORK PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER
MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, AND IS CORRECT, TO THE

BEST OF KNOWLEDGE.AND BELIEF.

100

J. CHRIS OGLE @
PLAN PREPARER
. FOR BENCHMARK ENGINEERING INC.

1 inch =

100 ft.

536 LLOW HISHLANDS AT .

ADC MAP 10, F8

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

GENERAL NOTES

1.) THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH
AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT.

2 W7 ATHIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT
LEAST 10,000 S.F. AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY
NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWER IS AVAILABLE. THIS
EASEMENT SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
SEWER SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A
MODIFIED SEWERAGE EASEMENT PLAT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.

3.) EXACT LENGTH OF SEPTIC TRENCHES IS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE HEALTH
DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF TRENCH LAYOUT AND INSPECTION. ALL SEPTIC
SYSTEMS MUST USE THE "BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY” AND WILL BE DESIGNED
AND VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER.

4.) TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY GIS AND VERIFIED BY
BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC
EASEMENTS.

5.) ALL WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS LOCATED WITHIN 100’ OF THE PROPERTY
BOUNDARIES AND 200’ DOWNSTREAM OF ANY WELLS AND/OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS
WILL BE SHOWN UPON RECEIPT OF INFORMATION REQUEST FROM HEALTH
DEPARTMENT.

6.) THE PURPOSE FOR THIS PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN IS TO CREATE
SEWAGE DISPOSAL EASEMENTS FOR FUTURE LOTS.

7.) ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED
PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN. &

8.) ALL WELLS MUST BE DRILLED PRIOR TO FINAI;ECORDAT@N OF THE FINAL
PLAT AND BEFORE THE RELEASE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT.

LEGEND

—— w——— EXISTING CONTOURS

~~~—~—~—~~ EXISTING TREELINE
EXISTING WELL

® @6

o LIMIT OF SUBMISSION

TEST HOLE

W///Zf EXISTING SEPTIC AREA Mﬁgm SOILS DELINEATION

PROPOSED WELL

PASSED PERCOLATION

TEST HOLE
W FROFOSED SCPTC RN - 0 - FAILED PERCOLATION

DATED 5.8.15.

ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 315 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(P) 410-465-6105 (F) 410—465—-6644

WWW.BEI—-CIVILENGINEERING.COM

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO
REVISED THE LOT LAYOUT AND WELL
LOCATIONS TO THE PREVIOUSLY

BENCHMARK APPROVED PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION
\\\\\\\ AVAMAMAMANALARAADY AAAAAAY A\ MMM VAAMAMAM VAAMAAAAAVAAA MMM VAL A M) PLAN S'GNED BY THE HEALTH OFFICER

AN
o\ _ENGINEERS 4 LAND SURVEYORSA PLANNERS __ \

APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEM
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

HOWARD C&NTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE

OWNER /DEVELOPER: PROJECT:

PAUL S. DI MARCO

STREAKER PROPERTY

3844 QUARRY AVE. LOCATION: _ TAX WAP 8 AND 15, GRID 21, PARCEL 528
BALTIMORE, MD 21211 7ot S UNDERNOGE KD

443—-668—0100 WEST FRIENDSHIP, MD 21794

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

THLE: REVISED

PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN

DATE: JUNE, 2015 PROJECT NO,

2661

DRAFT: JCO

DESIGN: CAM] CHECK: CAM| SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET o oF

1




Office of the Health Officer

7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-6300 | Fax: 410-313-6303
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Howard County
Health Department

Maura 1. Rossman, MLD., Health Officer

TO:  C/O John Carney
Benchmark Engineering, Inc.

CC: Paul DiMarco

FROM: Dana Bernard, REH.S/LEH.S
Environmental Specialist Il
Well and Septic Program
Development and Coordination

RE: Streaker Property
1751 Underwood Road
Percolation Certification Plan

DATE: July 10, 2015

The following comments apply to the plan prepared by Benchmark Engineering Inc.
Applicant is advised to revise and resubmit.

«& You have two choices for the revision process:

a. Relocate your well sites because of the down gradient issues or
b. Request a variance.

If you decide to request a variance, we need to get MDE approval for the down gradient
wells before the percolation certification plan can be approved. We will recommend a
variance to MDE and they usually go along with our recornmendation. If you choose to go
the variance route a variance note should be added to your general note section stating
the following;

Maryland Department of the Environment has accepted our variance request under the Code of
Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.05 (C) to allow: the proposed sewage disposal system serving on
the Streaker (1751 Underwood Road) to be located up gradient from the existing private water
wells on lots 2 and 3. Due to the landscape position of the sewage areas and well, the request
was approved subject to the following conditions:

1. An advanced pretreatment system which utilizes best available technology to perform
nitrogen reduction and low pressure dosing must be installed on the sewage disposal
system at 1751 Underwood Road. In addition, ongoing maintenance is required. An
agreement acknowledging the need for maintaining a service contract with an authorized
service provider must be recorded in the Howard County Land Records for this lot within
30 days after plat recordation. Building permit applications for the respective lot will not be
approved until such an agreement is recorded. Before a septic system installation permit is
released for the advanced pre-treatment system, a site plan must be submitted with all
necessary details for installation of the system, - ‘


http:26.04.02.05
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

2. The well on the subject parcels must be constructed using a steel well casing, which must
be installed to a minimum depth of 50 below ground surface or 10" into competent
bedrock; whichever is deeper.

The next step in this process is to submit a Percolation Certification Plan to confirm the
redesign of the septic reserve area and submit a variance request signed by the homeowner if you
choose this route.

If you have any questions regarding this evaluation or requirements for the Percolation Certification
Plan revision, please contact me at the above address or by telephone at (410) 313-2775.

Sincerely,

B e @OM{ l/l[/

Dana Berard, R.E.H.S/LEH.S
Environmental Specialist Il

Bureau of Environmental Health,

Well and Septic Program

Phone (410) 313-2775

Fax (410) 313-2648

E-mail: DBernard@howardcountymd.gov
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GENERAL NOTES

1.) THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH
AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT.

2 W/ THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT
LEAST 10,000 S.F. AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY
NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWER IS AVAILABLE. THIS
EASEMENT SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
SEWER SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A
MODIFIED SEWERAGE EASEMENT PLAT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.

3.) EXACT LENGTH OF SEPTIC TRENCHES IS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE HEALTH
DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF TRENCH LAYOUT AND INSPECTION. ALL SEPTIC
SYSTEMS MUST USE THE "BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY” AND WILL BE DESIGNED
AND VERIFIED BY THE ENGINEER.

4.) TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY GIS AND VERIFIED BY
BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED SEPTIC
EASEMENTS.

5.) ALL WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS LOCATED WITHIN 100’ OF THE PROPERTY

BOUNDARIES AND 200’ DOWNSTREAM OF ANY WELLS AND/OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS
WILL BE SHOWN UPON RECEIPT OF INFORMATION REQUEST FROM HEALTH

30 8
PERC HN

\
/

R .\W,Q.. \ / NG : j DEPARTMENT.
CNGLL 0058 ) ) z “ ALY » : : . 6.) THE PURPOSE FOR THIS PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN IS TO CREATE
: : : \ SEWAGE DISPOSAL EASEMENTS FOR FUTURE LOTS.

7.) ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED

PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN.

8.) ALL WELLS MUST BE DRILLED PRIOR TO FINAL RECORDATION OF THE FINAL
PLAT AND BEFORE THE RELEASE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT.
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e ®
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BENCHMARK

! e\ ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNERS _\

ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 315 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(P) 410-465-6105 (F) 410—-465-6644

WWW.BEI-CVILENGINEERING.COM

OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT:

STREAKER PROPERTY

PAUL S. DI MARCO

SOILS CHART - SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND PAGE 4 | CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS
SYMBOL [HYDRIC HYDRQLOGIC GROUP [ALTERNATE GROUP gﬁ:\:: ST ORI G 753 PFERCENT SLOPES BASED ON FIELD WORK PERFORMED BY ME OR UNDER 3844 QUARRY AVE. LOCAT’ON: TAX MAP gsrgNngcs:-i-loGNRlDDISZ-‘:IR’IC?rARCEL 328
3 L et R MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, AND IS CORRECT, TO THE APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER AND SEWERAGE SYSTEM BALTIMORE, MD 21211 1751 S. UNDERWOOD RD
GoB B GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES A HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 443—668—0100 WEST FRIENDSHIP, MD 21794
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TAKEN FROM THE NRCS WEB SOIL SU ’ . R FOR BENCHMARK ENGINEERING INC. (7 4 3 5
DRAFT: JCO |DESIGN: CAM|CHECK: CAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 1 OF 1
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ADC MAP 10, F8

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2000’

GENERAL NOTES

1.) THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH
AND LOT AREA AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT.

2 )W THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT
LEAST 10,000 S.F. AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY
NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWER IS AVAILABLE. THIS
EASEMENT SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
SEWER SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A
MODIFIED SEWERAGE EASEMENT PLAT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED.

3.) EXACT LENGTH OF SEPTIC TRENCHES IS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF TRENCH LAYOUT AND INSPECTION.

4.) TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY GIS AND IS TO BE
VERIFIED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED
SEPTIC EASEMENTS.

5.) ALL WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS LOCATED WITHIN 100" OF THE PROPERTY
BOUNDARIES AND 200’ DOWNSTREAM OF ANY WELLS AND/OR SEPTIC SYSTEMS
WILL BE SHOWN UPON RECEIPT OF INFORMATION REQUEST FROM HEALTH
DEPARTMENT.

6.) THE PURPOSE FOR THIS PERCOLATION TEST PLAN IS TO CREATE SEWAGE
DISPOSAL EASEMENT FOR A FUTURE LOT.

7.) ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED
PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN.

8.) AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM, WHICH UTILIZES CURRENTLY ACCEPTABLE
TCCHNOLOGY TO PERFORM MNITROGEN REDUCTION, MUST BE INSTALLED CN THE
SEPTIC SYSTEMS FOR LOTS 16 AND 21-—-25 DUE TO PERMITTING REQUIREMENTS.
THESE ADVANCED PRETREATMENT SYSTEMS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE SYSTEMS THAT
HAVE COMPLETED AND PASSED THEIR FIELD VERIFICATION AS DETERMINED BY MDE
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AND LISTED IN THE WEBSITE FOR BAY RESTORATION FUND (BRF) BEST AVAILABLE
GY - Fi ovl NIT 0 NSI TEMS A SUPPLEMENTAL

SITE PLAN WITH ALL OF THE NECESSARY DETAILS FOR INSTALLATION OF THE SEPTIC
SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT AND
SYSTEM INSTALLATION PERMIT.
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ENGINEERING, INC.

8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 315 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(P) 410-465-6105 (F) 410-465-6644

WWW.BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM
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SOILS CHART - SOIL SURVEY HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND PAGE 4 STR E AK ER P RO P ERIY
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BaA* |YES |D BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES | CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS PAUL S. DI MARCO T
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MaC B MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES ; = Q( :
. _ QG Cenn S " PERCOLATION TEST PLAN
W G AND/OR 15% OR GREATER SLOPES m éfm F“,"éEgﬁgEgY . PE, 1 ' HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER DATE
TAKEN FROM THE NRCS WEB SOIL SURVEY, AUGUST 2014. T FOR BENCHMARK ENGINEERING INC. DATE: JANUARY, 2015 PROJECT NO. 2661
DRAFT: EDD |[DESIGN: CM |CHECK: JC| SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 1 OF 1
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. COORDINATES i
NOl NORTH EAST
|| 54627 146 | BOS582.260 i
2 | 541026721 | BO7441.964 *
31 540616175 | BOT424.206
> 4 | 540568846 | 80T136.747
5 | 539931.150 807528.813_ 5
6 | 540055776 | BOT296.647 o
7 | 540063.819 | 807281.6306 o ((\‘l)
8] 540509405 | 806478.114 /V g N
9| 541314.085 | 805602.372 ; Q:S'
10 | 541399.040 | 805386260 QJ
; o a
, Qo
} COORDINATES ARE BASED ON ST .
HOWARD COUNTY (ONTROU @x »
: MONUMENT ¥ 3735001 § HOWARD / vy
COUNTY (NTERSETION STATION*3 = o e
/ ARMANIALE
SCALE 1"=2000°
» \ T
2 \
NOTES: | pxxewy
THIS ACEA DESIGNATES APRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT OF 10,000 SQUARE
; FEET AS REQUIRED BY MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
T mREA : AND MENTAL WYGIENE FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL.
‘ PARCEL |° IMPROVENENTS OF ANY NATURE IN-THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED
UNTIL PUBUC SEWAGE 1S AVAILABLE, THESE EASEMENTS SHALL
BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBUC
SEWAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALYR OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE
AUTHORITY T GRANT VARIANCES FOR ENCROACKMENTS INTO T¥E
PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT, RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED
’ SEWAGE UASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.
: 2. PLAN SUBTECT TO VP 8409 .
PARCEL 2 3. KEFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
AKE PROVIDED TO THE TUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM
16.328 AC. TOTAL» : LOT DRIVEWAY
A 4. SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED "R PER OCTOBER 3,1977
15108 AC' NET AREA | COMPREHENSIVE. ZONING PUN. :
THIS LOT NOT
BUILDABLE WBOWMAN
'NOTE: -~ : :
, THE PURPOSE OF THIS SUBDIVISION IS TO COMPLY WITH
. A DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD COUNTY,
EQUITY NO. 9651, DATED DECEMBER 27,1976, AND THE
AMENDED CONSENT DECREE SIGNED BY JUDGE CICONE
. ON SEPTEMBER 27, 1978. ’ e
L ‘ STATE l.D'EEﬁ; OF ASSESSMENTS & TAXATION
Total number of parcels 2 ' HOWA,RD COUNTY :
Total area of parcels - 31437 Ac.- _ : % ;
Total area of subdivision  31.437 Ac. . ﬁ s
i ‘ ~ RECEIVEDZBYS -
-DATE: /& //B PLAT:
s | APPROVED: For private woter and private sewerage systems. | v : OWNER'S CERTIFICATE , 4 L SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE - YA Wt DD , '
v .. Howard County Health Department ~ . We, Howard Stre.aker, Jr. and Williom Streaker 2 5 : " I hereby certify that the finalplat shown hereon is correct; thotit iso = STREAKER PROPE RTY :
SatiLn anes s e : - . f owners of the property shown and described hereon, hereby adopt this plon of subdivision, and subdivision of part of the lands conveyed. By Rachel Streaker Jones 1o S e e o
v e .in-consideration of the approval of this Final Plat by the Office of Planning and Zoning, e " Howard Streaker, Jr. and William Streaker e op THIRD ELECT'ON DISTRICT
oA e T /0-4/ — &3 | establish the minimum building restriction lines and grant unto Howard County, Maryiand, its by deed dated Aprif 21,1969 .  andrecorded in the Land Records . - % HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
| AN s TDate | Successors and assigns, {1)the right to jay, construct :ond maintain sewers, drains, water pipes - of Howard County in Liber 508 ,Folio 244 and that ol monuments are in place TV e e L
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Howard County Department Of Planning And Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive + Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 + 410-313-2350

Marsha S. McLaughlin, Director www.co.ho.md.us
FAX 410-313-3467
TDD 410-313-2323

Mr. Howard F. Streaker, Jr. August 19, 2014
13370 Maryland Route 144 -
West Friendship, Md. 21794

Re: Streaker Property, Parcel 2, Plat No. 5635, Tax Map 9, Grid No. 20, Parcel 328
Dear Mr. Streaker:

This correspondence is a follow-up to our meeting of June 17, 2014 concerning the
subdivision of your property known as Parcel 2 of the Streaker Property, Plat No. 5635 as
referenced above. As you recall our discussion involved the possible resubdivision of Parcel 2
as a “Minor Subdivision” (4 lots or less) and the County’s application of State Senate Bill 236,
“The Sustainable Growth and Agricultural Preservation Act of 2012” as adopted by the State of
Maryland. The Howard County Office of Law has confirmed that our interpretation that a
resubdivision which creates 5 or more total residential building lots from the original parcel of
land (at one time or on a lot by lot basis over an extended period of time) is considered a major
subdivision and would be subject to SB-236 and therefore, not permitted on property designated
as Tier IV. The subject property is zoned “RC-DEQ” and is located in the County's designated
Tier IV Growth Area, which under the State adopted SB-236 permits only “Minor Subdivisions”
on privaté well and septic systems as of July 1, 2012.

However, because of the unigque circumstances requiring the original subdivision of the
subject property into two parcels as mandated by a Court ordered Consent Decree (Equity No.
96571 dated December 27, 1976) which had ordered an equal division of the property between
the two brothers, this Department is willing to consider the processing of a Waiver Petition
application for a waiver to Section 16.108(b)(46), "Definition of a Resubdivision” as a possible
reimedy to allow the proposed resubdivision so that substantial justice may be applied in this
unigue case only. The request would be to allow a resubdivision plat to be approved and
recorded by allowing the resubdivision of Parcels 1 and 2 of the Streaker Property to be
considered as two separate “Minor Subdivisions”, one for each brother based on the court
ordered properiy division for the purposes of the application of SB-236 due to the unique
circumstances of this case.

Please include a copy of this (etter with any future correspondence, plan or waiver
petition submittals. If you have any questions regarding this letter or the waiver petition
application process, please contact Keént Sheubrooks at (410) 3134390 or at
ksheubrooks@howardcountymd.gov .

Smcerely,

Marsha Mcl.aughlin, Director

Department of Planning and Zohiing
LKS/T:dpz/shared/did/kent/streakerproperty07-17-14

cc: Mary Kay Sigaty, County Council Mary Clay,
Greg Fox, County Council Karen Kriight
Paul Johnson, Office of Law Tim Feaga
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DEED — FEE SIMALE — |.N01Vl'i')‘UAL GRANYOR — LONG FonM ._ “B[R l ?3 2 :, o 3 93

ThiS Deed, Mang ':I"ms /7%/7 d-ﬁy-of ﬁEZ’UﬂE?’

in the year oné thonsand nhio humhcd nnd elghty-four by dnd bitwéen

llOWARD ST RFI\KFR, JR.

of llowatd County, ‘State ‘of Mm‘yiund, party . N of the first pﬁi‘l,"ifﬁd .

411.1',1'1\}'1 E. STREAKER, party

of the seeond part.

Witnessern, That in consideration of the sum’of FIVE DOLLARS ($5.00) and otlier good and

valuable ‘considerations, the recéipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

(NO MONETARY CONSIDERATION) ,
RECH FEE 12, (

"the said Howard Streaker, Jr. - JEED 2215

=t

| HEZESR 048R RO2 717-":’.

HJ 35094

does grant and convey to the said Willian E. Streakér, his heirs,
personal representalives/SueNsNS and assigns . -+, in’ fee simple; all " that
lob of groun:d situate in Third Election:'District , Howard County,

State of Maryland
and described as follows, thal is to say:
All that lot Situate in the Third Election District of Howard County and
. shown as Parcel 1 on'a plat entitled Streaker Property" and recorded as Plat
CMP No. 5635 among the Plat Records of tloward County.

Being ‘part of the property conveyed from Rachel Streaker Jones to Howard
Streaker, Jr. and William E. Streaker, co-partners, trading as Streaker Brotheis,
a partnership, by deeds'dated April 21, 1969, aud recorded’ in Liber 508, pages
244 and 248 of the Land Records of Iloward County.

For further -title’'see Equity Case No. 9651 in which by an Amended'cbﬁsedt
Decree dated September 27, 1978, the Circuit Court ordered that' the’ approxlmately
33 acres north of Route 70 be divided equally between Wiliiam E. Streakér and

Howard Strenker Jr .

Both l’arcels 1 nnd 2 are- to have access to Undexwood Road, however hothlng in
this coveyance lmplxes ‘that- parcel i shall have any access to or eusement ovex
‘or right~or-way in that 50- foot wide and 1,062,86" foot : long st¥éip df*lana
which'is part Of parcel 2 'and which foxms- part Of ‘the northern boundary of-
- parcel 'l, and any such eascment 'is expressly dénied by these- presents %
Roceived for Vrans[er,
rtﬂlulaxoq on Assosoments certified State Depailritent” of Assessmanls & Taxatlon )
Lo thy CO]]o(,tm_ of Tdxss Loy }loward COUMY 5

Yoweryg County )'d h, 3 ;
h N ] Yy JS)L{ : ‘p
11:9})3;7911 »eid.  This atatenunt is for ﬁpﬂ/élw: ’L% ’/Dah’ﬁz——ﬂ
and is 22:95@1‘ pern'ttinr’ recordation Fransfas - ler
d Bsuraneg agnfnst 1y :
t;,:‘tlon ovon for m‘iol purJodBrbzzz; ncultural TranSfef Tax in the \
28 1t gharanton wnia.tqotlon r')"
oilstanding tax 01, YILEL Amount of $ /V/#
&2 hature -
Qquatq(p Sighatutre A"""w'm

TG0
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Poakrnen wilh' tho Imlfdings_ thoroupon, and tho rights, alloys, ways, \'\'i\(o.m,_ priviloges,

apptirlenances and advantages (horolo bolonging, or In miywiso apportaining.

o Have: anb Po Hotn the suld described lot of ground nnd promlies to the sald

Witliam B, Streaker, his helrs,

persotind represontaliveNUNRNENR

ol nssigng , in fee slimple.

Anp tho sndd part ¥ of tho frst parl horeby covennits that  he nol. dohe or

sulfored (o be dono duy ael, mattey or thing whatsoover, lo oheumber the proporly hereby convayéd; .

that he will warrant speeially tho properly hereby granted; and that  he will excculo
such further assurances of the snme as may bo requisito.

Wirness the hand and seal of snld grantor

/?é?(/?’uk&/? /f/\,&eﬁé/ﬂkj ﬁ )
Gt PSR

Tesl:

(sEAL)
Srari or MARYLAND, /A/um/ ﬂ)////ff’ , lo wil:

1 Herisny Crwatey, ‘That on this /r//J duy of \)/é‘/.i/)////,u/ »
in tho year ono thousand nine hunidred aud  elghty--four , before me,
tho subseriber, o Notary Public of the Stato aforesaid, personally appeuved
HOWARD STREAKER, R,
known {0 me (or satlsloctorily proven) to be the person whose nume is/n¥8Xsubscribed o
the within [nstramont, and ncktm\\'lcdgcd that he oxeeuled the samo for 1he' purposes

thoroln contalned, and in my presence signed and sealed Lhc'sumg‘
IN Wirnitss- Wiatinzor, 1 hereunto sel myy hand l)hfl ’(.@e’lly -

NOTAE%) «ﬁly Z&h//%dc’( ///

-.'40,/ BLic | Y Notary Public
S PO

oh
Sviy vt

-.

My Conuitisslon explres:

Wt

> 0i Ay 2 lb-y LZ(»/,‘, rz.q
Fuidar3os Gty 4 G by,

[ 6y

-3
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L 00 MARYLAND —1 to 4 Family—7/76—FNMAJFRLHC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

55720

e et e et v e v tr e A ke

T /528*3
R 1232100397 / &

DEED OF TRUST
2 ¢ R

__ THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this. .. ., .. . 2. L0 .. day of. . FERRVAR v
1984, ., among the Grantor,. . WILLIAM B, STRFJ\RBB and, MARY. A\JN STRRAKER, . ‘husband i a ')1d~ M.fa,
Ceuean £ g s i g ims acain: vi s 0 6 veneessns. (hereln “Borrower"), POROTIY, F: FLEMINGTand, .
MI\RI N L. RITTASE"V......... T . . (hereln ¥Trustee”), and the Dcncﬁcmy
“'E‘,‘;T%’?[N.Q.TFR BANK, & .'IZWE."T. .0?‘.“.1\. { 6F . CARROT . CQUNT.Y.'.’:.-......:. ; .,hcdlpoxétlon organtzed and
cxls(ln undcr the Jaws of. 5 ate °€ M"r)’.l.“.".q veenivieassees oy Whose address is. . AL EasE Main, |
», Nestmi nstor, Mur)land 21!57 ........... herehn “Lender™).

NBz‘uce E. Menz-and Nanc ii Menz'r hugband and wl[e, join herein( to guarantee payment of

of the indebtednes st
J ‘ ORROWFR ?\ cons?dcml on o lhcyim l&tcdncssqncrc[ln rccl(cd and the trust hereln eréatéd, Irrevocably grants

nl convcys to Trustee, in trust, with' power of sile, the followlng deseribed property located th thé County of
(.) s ses 6 e e es e ek 88 me 608 seve sy STAleOf Maryland:

ALl that lot ‘situate-in ‘the Third Election District of Howard-County find shown
as Paréel 1 on a plat éntitled “Streaker - Property ‘and recorded as Plat C,M.P, No.
5635-among’ the Plat Records of Howard County.

Being part of the pmperty conveyed Emm Rnchel Streaker Jornes 'Lo’ l!owm:d SLreaker,
Jr. and William Gtreaker, Co-partners, trading as Streaker Brothers, - a pnrtnership,
by deeds’dated April 21, 1969, and recorded in Iiber 508, pages 244 and 248 of ihe land,

Records ‘of Howard County.

FOF further title see’ Equity Case No. 9651 entitled “§illiam E. Streakéyr, Plaintiff,
vs. loward S. Streaker, Jr., Defendant", in which Ly an Amended Consent -Decree dated
September 27, 1978, the Circuit Courl ordered that ‘tlic approximately 33 dcres lying
north of Route 70 be ‘divided equally between William'E. Streaker and loward Streaket‘, Jr,

RECD FEE 3350
FORD TAY 264,00
KIRERE 12838 ¥
HAZGGP 485 '?(’3 T13:53 |I;
/501 |5
=
Which 5128 the address 0f . oo vt s tenenene i erneieeaiaenns e g ioe mitin v b 8 ma ke e e ah e eie miniars e , h
[Streat) (City}
R isevas e v ovu i (herein “Property Address™);
{Statc and Zip Code)

ToGETHER With all the jimprovements now er hereaflter crected on the properly, and all cascments, rights,
appurienanges, rents (subject however to the rights and-authorilies given herein to Lender to colleet and apply such
renls), royallies, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, waler rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or
lerealter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be “deemed to be I
and remain a‘part of the properly covercd by this Deed of Trust; and all of the forcgoing, together. with said propcrl)’
(or the leaschold estate if this Décd of Trust s on a lmscho!d) arc herein referred 1o as the “Property”;

ol’ pnncunl and interest, with the lnhmc of the mdcblcdncss, if not soonér Paid; duc and p1y1blc ()] TR S
...... . Cevinaer et e aenensen iy oo the’payment of all other sumss, with interest lhcrcon, ndvmccd
in nccord'\ncc herewith to proteet lhc security of (his Deed of “I'rust; and-the’ performaice of tho covenants and
agreements'of Borrower hercin coniained;'and (b) the rcp'\ymcnl of any fiture advanees; with interest thereon; madc
10 Borrower by Lesider pursuait to paragraph 21 hcrcol' (hereln “Futuré Advanices™).

“BorroWer covenants thiat Borrower is fawfully sciscd of the estale hcrcby conveyed nnd as the sight' 1o grauif ‘arid
convey ihc Propcrl)' that- the Property is unciiciinbered, and that Borrower will warrani and dcfcnd gcnérall)' the
title 16 the Properly against all clainis aiid demaiids, subject 10 any déclarations, cascments or sestrictions listed i o

sclicdule of exceptlon's to coverage in any ke Insurance poliey Insuring Lender's inlcrcsl in the Properly,
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UNIroRM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: .

1. Paymenj of Principal and Intcrest, Borrower shall promptly pay when dug the principal of and interest on the
indebedness evidenced by the Nole, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and [nterest
on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. .

, Tunds for Taxes and Fusurance, Subject to applicable law o7 to a wrilten waiver by Lender, Borrower shall rnr
to Lender on the day monihly instaliments of principal and iuterest are payable under the Note, until the Not¢ s paid in full,
a sum (herein “Funds”) equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may atlain priority over this
Detd of Trusl, and ground rents on the Properly, If any, plus onc-twelfth of yearly prewium installments for hazard Insurance,
plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for morigage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from
time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimales thereof,

The Funds shall be held In an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or
state ageney (inctuding Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to p:\?’ sald taves, assessments,
insurance preminms and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account
or verifylng and conpiling salil asscssments and bills, untess Lender pays Borrower inferest on the Funds and applicable law
beymits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in wriling al the time of excettion of this

Yeed of Trust that Interest on the Punds shall be: paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law
requires such interest 1o be pald, Lender shall not bo required to pay Borrower any inlerest or eamings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Borrower, withont charge, an anunal accounting of the Funds showing eredits and dehits to the Funds and the
lmrposo for which cach debit to the Punds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional sceurity for the sums secured
by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Leader, together with the future monthly instaliments of Funds payable ‘prlor o
the duc dalces of taxes, assessments, fnsurance premlums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required o pay sald taxes,
asscssmcnds, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall duc, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, cither

rompily repaid (o Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds
Echl y Lender shall not be suflicient to pay taxes, assessmeats, Insurauce preminms and ground rents as (hey fall due,
Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficicney within 30 days from the date notice is mailed
by I.ender.to Borrower requesting payment thereof. .

Upoi payment in full of all sums sccured by this Deed of ‘T'rust, Leader shall promplly refund to Borrower any Funds
held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sokl or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, no later Ihan immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by
Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured lb)' this Deed of Trust.

3. Application o} Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by lender under the
Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hercof shall be applicd by Lender first in pnf'mcnl of amannts payable to Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payablo on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and
priucipal on any Futare Advances.

4, Charges; Llens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions altributable to
the Property which may atlain a priority over this Deed of ‘Trust, and leaschokl payments or ground rents, if any, in the
manuer provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manncer, by Borrower making payment, when duc, directly
1o the paycec thereof. Borrower shall prom‘nly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts duc ander this paragraph, and in the
event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall prompily furnish to Leader receipts evidencing such payments,
Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Decd of “Frust; provided, that Borrower shall not be
required to discharge any such lien 50 long as Borrower shall agree in wriling to the payment of the obligation secured by
such licn in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such licn in,
legal procecdings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

S, Tazard Insnrance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured
against loss by fire, hazards included within the term “eatended coverage”, and such other hazards as Lender sway require
and in such amounts and for such periods as Leader may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of
such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums sccured by this Deed of Trusl.

The insnrance carrier providing the insurance shall he chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Leader; provided,
that such approval shall not be nanrcasonably withheld, All premiums on insuraace policies shall be paid in the manner
provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manncr, by Borrower making payment, when due, dircetly to the
insurance carricr. X

All insurance policics and renewals thereof shall be in form acceplable to Lender and shall include a standard morigage
clause in favor of and in form acceplable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and rencwals thereof,
and Borrower shall promptly farnish to Lender all rencwal notices and all receipts of paid promiums. In the event of Joss,
Borrower shall give promp! notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may m.‘kc proof of loss if not made prompily
by Borrower.

) Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriling, insurance proceeds shall he applicd to restoration or repair of
the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the secarity of this Deed of Trust is
nol therehy impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the sccurity of this Deed of ‘I'rast would
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums sceared by this Deed of “T'rust, with (he excess, if any, paid
to Borrower. 1f the Properly is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the

- date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settie a elaim for insurance benefits, Lender

is authorized to callect and apply tho insurance proceeds at Lender’s oplion cither to restoration or repair of Ihe Property
or (o the sums secared by this Deed of “I'rust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriling, any such application of procceds to principal shall nol extend
or postpone the duc date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hercof or change the amount of
such instaliments. I under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and inlerest of Borrower
in and to any insurance policics and in and to the procceds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale
or acqaisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of “I'rust immediately prior to such salc or
acquisition.

6. Preservation and Malntenance of Property; Leascholds; Condominluus; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower
shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property
and shall comply with the provisions of any Iease if this Deed of Trast is on a leaschold. If this Deed of Trustis on a vnit in a
condominium or a_planncd unit developmeat, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration
or covenanls creating or governing the condominium or planned anit development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium’ or planned unit development
rider is exccuted by Borrower aiid recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreemenls of such rider
shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Decd of ‘Frust as if the rider
were a part hercof.

7. Profection of Lender's Sccurlty. 1f Borrower fails Lo perform the covenauts and agrcemenls conlained in this
Deed ‘of Trust, or if any aclion or procceding is commenced which matcerially allects Lender's interest in the Properly,
including, but not limilted to, eminent domain, insofveney, cole enforcement, or arrangemeals or proceedings-involving
baukrupl or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon nolice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse sich
sums and fake such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of
reasonable attorney’s fees and enlry upon the Properly to make repairs. If Leader required morlgage insurance as a
condition of making the loan sccured by this Deed of “Trust, Borrower shall pay the preminms required to maintain such
insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in' accordance with Borrower's and
Lender's wrillen agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amounl of all morlgage instirance premiums in' the
manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

z\l?' amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thercon, shall Lecome “additional
indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Déed of ‘Frust. Unless Borrower and Leader agree to other terms of payment, such
amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear inferest from the
date of disbursemient at {he rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Notc unless payment of interest
at such rate would be contrary 10 applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate
permissible wnder applicable taw. *Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 sball require Lender to hicur any cxpense or {ako
any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lepder may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and Inspections of the Properly, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to lLender's
interest in the Property.
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9. Condemnatlon. The proceeds of any award or elaim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any
condemnatlon or other taking of the Properly, or parl thereof, or for conveyance in lien of condemnation, aro hereby assigned
and shall be pald to Lender. a .

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the procecds shall be applicd to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust,
with the excess, if any, pald to Borrower, In the cvent of a partlal taking of the Properly, untess Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree in writfng, there shall be applicd to the sums sceured by this Dead of "Frost such proportion of the procceds
as Is equal to (hat proporlion which the amonnt of the sums secured by thls Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of
m}i’ing ‘mrs to the fair market valuo of the Properly immédiately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the procceds

ald to Borrower.
P If the Properly is abandoncd by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the comdemnor offers to make
an award or sclile a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Fender within 30 days after the dale such natice is
maited, Lender is anthorized to colleet and apply the proceeds, at Lender’s option, cither 1o restoration or repair of the
Properly or to tho sums seenred by this Deed of Trasi,

Unless Lender and Borrower othenvise agreo in writing, any such application of procceds to principal shall not extend
or postpone the duc date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs | and 2 hercof or ¢hange the amount of
such installments, ; . ‘

10, Borrower Not Releasedt. Ratension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums sccurcd
by this Decd of Trust granted hy Fender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner,
the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.  Lender shafl not be required to commence
proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or othenwise modify amortization of the sums
sceurgd by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original orrower and Norrower's successors in infercst.

11. Vorhearance by Lender Not a Wabhier, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hercunder, or
olheiwise afforded by applicable Iaw, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the excreise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender’s
right to aceelerate the maturity of the indebiedness sceured hy this Decd of “Trust.

12, Remedles Cunmlative, All remedics provided in lh?s Deed of Trast are distinel and cumalative to any other right
or remedy wneder this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or cquily, amd may be exercised concurrently, independently or
successively,

13. S)\lcrcssors and Assigns Bound; Jolnt anid Scveral Liability; Caplions. The covenants and agreements hercin
contained shall bind, and the rights hercunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Y.ender and Borrower,
subjeet to the provisions of paragraph 17 hercof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several.
‘The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust arc for convenicnce only and are not to be used to
interpret or define the provisions hercof. .

4. Notlce. Except for any notice required wider applicable law to be given in another manner, (1) any nolice to
Borrower provided for in this Deed of T'rust shall be given by mailing such notice by certificd mail adidressed to Borrower at
the Property Address or al such olher address as Borrower may designate by nolice to Lender as provided hercin, and
(b) any nolice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return reeeipt requested, to Lenders address slated hercin or to
such other address as Lender may designate by nolice to Worrower as provided herein, Auy nolico provided for in this
Deed of “Frust shall be deemcd to have been given 1o Iorrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein,

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability, "This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for
national use awd non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisidiction to conslitute a uniform sccurity instrument
covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Properly is localed.
In the cvent that any provision or clause of this Deed of T'rust or the Note conllicts with applicable law, such conflict shall
not affect othier provisions ol this Decd of ‘I'tust or the Note which can be given cffect without the conflicting provision,
and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time
of cxecation or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Pro!)cr( 5 Assumplion, 1f all or any parl of the Property or an interest therein is sold or fransferred
by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, exclidding (a) the creation of a licn or cuncumbrance subordinate to
this Deed of Trust, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for houschold appliances, (¢) a transfer by devise,
descent or by opcration of Iaw upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leaschold interest of three years or less
not containing an option to purchase, lender may, at Lender’s option, declare all the sums sccured by this Deed of Trusi to be
immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived sitch option to accelerale if, prior to the sale or transler, Lender
and the person o whom the Properly is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person
is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Frast shall be at such rate as
Lender shallrequest. If Lender has waived the oplion to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower’s sucecssor
in interest has executed a written assumption agreement aceepled in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from
all obligations under this Decd of ‘Trust and the Note.

[ Lender exercises such oplion to accclerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in aceordance wilh
paragraph {4 hercol. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nolice is inailed within
which Bortower may pay the sums declared duc. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior 10 the expiration of such period,
l.ender may, without further notice or demand on Rorrower, invoke any remedics permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NoN-UnirordM CoveNANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agrec as follows:

18. Accelertion; Remedics. Except as provided la paragraph 17 hercof, upon Borrower’s hreach of any coveaant or
agreement of Borrower in this Deed of "Frust, including the covenants to pay when duc any sums sccured by this Deed
of ‘I'rust, Lender prior to acccleration shall mail notice to Borrouer ns provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the
breach; (2) the aclion requbred fo cure siuch hreach; (3) a date, nol less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to
Nlorrover, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the dale speeificd
in tire uotice may resull in acceleration of the sums sccured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Properly, The notice
shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclossire proceeding
the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower o ucceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured
on or hefore the date specificd in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Decd
of Trust to be immediately due and payable without furthier demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedfics
permifled by applicable kay,  Lender shall he enlitled fo collect all reasonable costs angd expenses Incurred in pursuing the
remedies provided [n ¢his paragraph 18, including, hul not Iimited to, reasonable altorney’s fees,

f Lender invokes the power of Sale, Lender shall mall or cause T'rustee (o mail written notice of sale to Borrower fu
the nuner prescribed by applicable Jaw. “Frustee shall give notice of sule by public adyvertisement for the'thne and in the
manner prescribed by applicable lasw. ‘Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Properly al public nuctlon to
the highest bldder at the tlme and place tml wnder the terms deslgnated in the nolice ‘of sale in onc or more parcels and §n
suteh order ns Trustee may defermlne. ‘Trustee may postpone sate of all or miy parcel of the Properly by publie sunouscement
at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender, or Lender's deslgnee, may purchuse the Properdy at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser ‘Frusfee’s deed.conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied. ‘The recitals I’ the “Trustec’s deed shall be pelma facie evldence of ‘the fruth of (le statements made
therein, "L'rustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the followlug order: (7) to nll costs and expenscs of the sale,
including, but not limited to, ‘I'rustee’s fees of . ....% of the gross sale price, rensonable attorney’s fees and cosis of tltle
evidencey” (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and () the excess, if auy, fo the person or persons legally
entitted thercto. . .

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithatanding Lender's acceleration of the sumis sccured by this Deed, of Trust,
Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued al
any time prior to the carlicr to occur of (i) the filth dag before sale of the Property pursitant 1o the power of sale contained in
this Deed of “TI'rust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of "Trust if: () Borrower pays Lender al) sums which would
Le then due under this Deed of ‘Frust, the Note and notes securing Palure Advances, if any, had no acceleration oceurred;
(h) Borrower cures all breaches of any olher covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust;
(c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenails and agreements of
Borrower contain¢d fn this Deed of “T'rust and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee’s remedics as provided In paragraph 18
hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attornzy’s fecs; and (3) Norrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably
require to assure that tho fien of this Deed of Trust, T.ender's interest In the Properly and Borcower's obligation to pay
the suins secured by this Deed of Trust shall conlinue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of
‘Trast and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occarred.

e e
e
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20, Asstgnment of Rents; Appolntment of Recelver. <Ay additional security hercunder, Borrower herchy asslgns (o
Lender the renls of the Properly, provided” thal Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragroph 18 hercof or
abandonnignt of the Properly, have llw right to collect and retain suclh rents as they beeomg due and payable, X

Upen accelerition’ under paragraph 18 hercof o1 abandonment of the Property, Leider shall be entitled to have a
recelver appointéd by a courl to enter upon, tako possession of and manage the Property and 1o colleet-the rents of the
Propeity, neluding those past due, Al rents_ collected by the receiver shall be uppl‘icd first 16 payment of the ¢osts:of
management of Ihe, Property and colleetion of rents, incliding, but not limited to, receiver’s fees, premiunis on receiver's
bonds afid reasonable attoriey’s fees, and tien to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, ‘The recelvet shall be lable to
account only for those rents actually regeived, . N

21, Fufore Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's opllon prior 16 refeaso of this Deed of “Irust,
may make Futire Advances to Dorrower, Such Yuture Advances, with interest thereon, shiall be secured by (his Deed of
Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that sald notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the princlpal:amount
of (he Indebledness sceured by this Deed of “I'tust, not Including sums advanced In nccordance herewith 16 protect the
sccunl{ of this Decd of “L'iust, exceed the originad amount of the Note. .

22, Release. Upon payment of ali sums securcd by this Deed of “Irust, Lender or “Trustee shall release this Deed of
Taust withoul charge to Berrower, Borrower shall pay all'costs of recordatlon, if any.

23, Substitule Frostee. Lender at Lender's optlon niay from time (o time remove Trustee and appoint a successor
trustee fomany “Frustee appointed hereunder by an instrument recorded In the city or county in which' this Deed of “Trust is
recorded. Without conveyance of the Properiy, the successor lrusteo shall suceeadd fo all the title, power and dutles conferred
upon the ‘Trustee hiercin and by applicable law.,

24. One Trustee may det on behalf of Lender-in the event of foreclosure.
IN WirNess Wairror, Borrower has executed this Deed of ‘I'rast,

__/'f/.(/.é/‘“‘“\L A reas/r (Seal)
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R y 5§
1 Hereby Certify, Thaton this. ... .. ..eeu.n ... odayof REbERALY. L LLLlli L, 1984 ., before me, the -
subscriber, a Notmy Publie of the State of Maryland; IRYXSYSXS . WLLLLan &), Streaker, Mary Amm, ...

PUXHIQIIXHHRAKAKX . SLreakex, . Bruce o Mevz, and Navey, Jo Menz ..oooouciiii iy,
known to mo or sallsfactorily proven to be the person(s) whose name(s) . ... ave......... .subsc:ibc(l’&g)_glu;_‘.\gi\l*hm
instrament and acknowledge that Lhey.-exccuted the same for the purposes therein contained. ré{' ». 'M/;Z(\

Notary Public

As Wiress: my hand and notarial seal,
My Commission expires: 7/,/{/(7

statior. MARIGAND. ...... ... ey e e HOWARD, | Connty ss: MIRE 2

1 Hereby Certify, That on this. . . . . 23 . Th— ...... dayof. Fenruaryl........., 19 .&‘.l., before me, the
subseriber, a Notary Public of the State of . MARICAND. .. ............and for the. . 3 hl LU oy,
e eeenennaee., personally appeared. . ... ROROTNY, &y FLEMING, V(G ~ FRESIDOVT. ... .. ...
Cetirrereeaieerasaseasana., the agent of the parly scemed by the foregoing Deed of Trust, and mado oath in
due form of I that the consideration recited in said Deed of “Trust is trac and bona fide as therein set forth and that
the amount of the loan secured by the foregoing Deed of “Urust was disbursed by the party or partics sccured to the
'Borrower or 1o Lhe person responsible for disbursement of funds in the closing transaction or their respeetive agent
at i time no later than the exceution and delivery by the Borrower of this Deed of Trast; and also made oath that he
is the agent of the purly or partics secured and is duly anthorized to make this alidavit,

As Wiiness: my hand and notarial seal,

My Commission expires: 7/ | /{{{7 :
Notary Public

(épaco Below This Lino Reserved For Lender and
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Howard County Department Of Planning And Zoning
3430 Courthouse Drive + Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 + 410-313-23
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Marsha S. McLaughlin, Director www.co.ho.md.us
FAX 410-313-3467

TDD 410-313-2323

Mr. Howard F. Streaker, Jr. August 19, 2014
13370 Maryland Route 144
West Friendship, Md. 21794

Re: Streaker Property, Parcel 2, Plat No. 5635, Tax Map 9, Grid No. 20, Parcel 328
Dear Mr. Streaker:

This correspondence is a follow-up to our meeting of June 17, 2014 concerning the
subdivision of your property known as Parcel 2 of the Streaker Property, Plat No. 5635 as
referenced above. As you recall our discussion involved the possible resubdivision of Parcel 2
as a “Minor Subdivision” (4 lots or less) and the County’s application of State Senate Bill 236,
“The Sustainable Growth and Agricultural Preservation Act of 2012” as adopted by the State of
Maryland. The Howard County Office of Law has confirmed that our interpretation that a
resubdivision which creates 5 or more total residential building lots from the original parcel of
land (at one time or on a lot by lot basis over an extended period of time) is considered a major
subdivision and would be subject to SB-236 and therefore, not permitted on property designated
as Tier IV. The subject property is zoned “RC-DEQO” and is located in the County’s designated
Tier IV Growth Area, which under the State adopted SB-236 permits only “Minor Subdivisions”
on private well and septic systems as of July 1, 2012.

However, because of the unique circumstances requiring the original subdivision of the
subject property into two parcels as mandated by a Court ordered Consent Decree (Equity No.
9651 dated December 27, 1976) which had ordered an equal division of the property between
the two brothers, this Department is willing to consider the processing of a Waiver Petition
application for a waiver to Section 16.108(b)(46), “Definition of a Resubdivision” as a possible
remedy to allow the proposed resubdivision so that substantial justice may be applied in this
unique case only. The request would be to allow a resubdivision plat to be approved and
recorded by allowing the resubdivision of Parcels 1 and 2 of the Streaker Property to be
considered as two separate “Minor Subdivisions”, one for each brother based on the court
ordered property division for the purposes of the application of SB-236 due to the unique
circumstances of this case.

Please include a copy of this letter with any future correspondence, plan or waiver
petition submittals. If you have any questions regarding this letter or the waiver petition
application process, please contact Kent Sheubrooks at (410) 313-4390 or at
ksheubrooks@howardcountymd.gov .

Sincerely,
Ao PA* lewglo
Marsha McLaughlin, Director
Department of Planning and Zoning
LKS/T:dpz/shared/dld/kent/streakerproperty07-17-14
cc: Mary Kay Sigaty, County Council Mary Clay,
Greg Fox, County Council Karen Knight
Paul Johnson, Office of Law Tim Feaga
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COMPREHENSIVE. ZONING PLAN.

NOTE:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS, SUBDIVISION IS T3 COMPLY WITH
A DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD CCUN
EQUITY NO.965!, DATED DECEMSBER 27,1976, ANC THE

AMENDED CONSENT DECREE SIGNED BY JUDGE CiCINE

‘ON SEPTEMBER 27,1978.

" A

{ STATE DZPT. OF ASSESSMENT

i f
fol s HOWARD COUNTY-

SUBTECT PROPERTY ZOKEDR™ PFR CGLIOBER 3,1977

Piep-0CTA408 . .-
S & TAGION |

Ty,

APPROVEG : For private water andpeivole sewerage systems,

Howord County Health Department -

-] successors and assigns;ii) ; |
 afd othér:munitipal utilities dnd-services, in-and under.all roads and street righ!~of-way$ and. ™

ufty @9"’" Otficer ) ~_Date

"' APPROVED: Howatd County O'tHite of Plonning and Zonig -

. D;:le

Dirsttor -

~'APPRO\_/ED'- For storm drainage systems and public roads,

“Howard Coudty Department of Public Works

| Witness toboth sunatores e

i et : . OWNER'S “CERTIFICATE. .
We, Howard Streaker, Jr. and Wiilidm Streaker e T o N 2
owriers of the properfy shown and desctibed hereon, hereby adopf this plan of subdivision,dnd
in considetation of the-gpproval of this Final Plat by the Office of Planning and Zoning, - -
-establish the minifum building restriction lines and grant unfo Howard County, Maryland, its -
1)the fight to lay, construct ‘and maintain sewers, didins, watet pipes

the specitic easerfient areas shown hereon;(2) the. Fight to reduire dedication for public.use 2

the beds of the streets and/or roads and fleadplains and bpen gpace where applicable, and forgoads
and other valuable consideatioric, hereby grarft the rightand option to Howarc Cabnty to acquire the .

| fee simple title to the'beds of the strezts and/for roads and fioodplairesstorin drainage facilities and

open space: where applicabie;(2) the right to reggire. dédication.of waterways and drainade easemerries
7or the specific putpose of their constriction, répair and maintenance; and(&)that no buildifg o similar
structure of any kind shall be erected onorover the said easermients and right “of-ways. o

____doy ot d(zu,, 1879 i

Witaessour hand this_ . //

-

subdiv

I hereby certify fhat the fidal plat shown hereo is cor
ision of part of the lands conveyed. By Rachel Streaker. Jones tc.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFIGATE .

| Howard Streaker, Jr. and William Streaker -
by deed 1

dated Aprif 21, 1969.

Fect; thatif is.a .

: ! +-"and recorded in ‘the Land Retords .
-0f Howard County in Liber508 ,Folio244 and that all.monurherits dre inplace
as shown in‘gécordance withthe anhotated code of Maryland,as omended. - -

SCALE:"-200" .
MAY, 1979

STREAKER PROPERTY
THIRD. ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD_COUNTY, MARYLAND - - ..

Ditman ~Oheim Assdc., Ini¢, .
Land Surveyors g
Construction Surveyors
3697 Park Avenue

Ellicott City, Md.

3

e e . THOMAS % DITMAN # 220

; 2104
301-465:63406

OWNER 8 DEVELOPER
Wifliam E.Streaker
13,200 Frederick Rd.
West Friendship,Md.21794.|






